
Hardin-Simmons (1-0) -vs- Rhodes (0-1)
8/30/2019 at Conway, Ark. (Warrior Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 8/30/2019
Attendance: 132
Stadium: Warrior Field
Officials: Timekeeper, Zoe Kobriger   Scorer, Keith Kelley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 1 0 1
Rhodes 0 0 0

Hardin-Simmons 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Rafa Mejorado 0 0 0 0
5 Mackenson Cadet 2 0 0 0
7 Asa Robicheaux 0 0 0 0
8 Zander Sorenson 0 0 0 0
9 Jacob Gonzales 0 0 0 1
10 Frane Vidosevic 2 1 1 0
12 Ricky Greenridge 1 0 0 0
15 Gilbert Mugisha 0 0 0 0
16 Austin Wills 0 0 0 0
17 Freddy Hernandez 2 1 0 0
24 Kiko Redondo 2 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Brandon Oliver 0 0 0 0
11 Miguel Rosas 0 0 0 0
13 Luke Braswell 0 0 0 0
22 Darios Masha 0 0 0 0
25 Caziah Yame 0 0 0 0
32 Gabe Caraballo 0 0 0 0
33 Maurice Williams 0 0 0 0
35 Divin Iratwikundria 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 2 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rafa Mejorado 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Rhodes 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Will Birka-White 0 0 0 0
2 Andrew Gilchrist 0 0 0 0
3 Jack Lippe 0 0 0 0
4 Adam Fox 0 0 0 0
12 Maxwell Hughes 1 0 0 0
13 Rob Morris 0 0 0 0
15 Ben Tang 0 0 0 0
16 Juan Sandoval-Leon 0 0 0 0
17 Ian Schiller 0 0 0 0
23 Owen Cervino 1 0 0 0
27 Ben Barfield 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Travis Tuerff 2 1 0 0
18 Jereme Gordon 0 0 0 0
26 Nic DiMauro 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Will Birka-White 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 5 4 9
Rhodes 1 3 4

Saves By Period
Hardin-Simmons 0 1 1
Rhodes 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 2 2 4
Rhodes 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Hardin-Simmons 5 1 6
Rhodes 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

20:42 HSU Frane Vidosevic Jacob Gonzales

GOAL by HSU Frane Vidosevic (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Jacob Gonzales, goal number 1 for
season.



Play By Play

00:00 Rafa Mejorado at goalie for Hardin-Simmons.
00:00 Will Birka-White at goalie for Rhodes.
-- Foul on Hardin-Simmons.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
03:51 Shot by HSU Kiko Redondo BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
05:55 Corner kick by HSU Zander Sorenson [05:55].
-- Foul on Rhodes.
08:55 Corner kick by HSU Zander Sorenson [08:55].
09:29 Shot by HSU Mackenson Cadet BLOCKED.
10:56 Shot by HSU Freddy Hernandez, SAVE Will Birka-White.
18:41 Shot by RHODES Maxwell Hughes HIT POST.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
20:42 GOAL by HSU Frane Vidosevic (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jacob Gonzales, goal number 1 for season.

Hardin-Simmons 1, Rhodes 0
-- *
25:22 HSU substitution: Gabe Caraballo for Asa Robicheaux.
-- Foul on Hardin-Simmons.
-- Foul on Hardin-Simmons.
30:20 HSU substitution: Caziah Yame for Freddy Hernandez.
30:20 RHODES substitution: Travis Tuerff for Maxwell Hughes.
30:20 RHODES substitution: Nic DiMauro for Ben Barfield.
32:41 HSU substitution: Darios Masha for Frane Vidosevic.
34:28 Offside against Hardin-Simmons.
-- Foul on Hardin-Simmons.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
37:06 Shot by HSU Mackenson Cadet WIDE.
37:14 HSU substitution: Miguel Rosas for Kiko Redondo.
-- Foul on Hardin-Simmons.
41:52 RHODES substitution: Jereme Gordon for Ian Schiller.
44:18 HSU substitution: Brandon Oliver for Zander Sorenson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:44 Shot by HSU Freddy Hernandez WIDE.
51:32 Shot by RHODES Travis Tuerff, SAVE Rafa Mejorado.
55:36 Shot by RHODES Travis Tuerff HIGH.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
57:36 Shot by HSU Frane Vidosevic HIGH.
-- Foul on Hardin-Simmons.
60:29 HSU substitution: Divin Iratwikundria for Jacob Gonzales.
61:51 Corner kick by HSU Frane Vidosevic [61:51].
-- Foul on Rhodes.
64:19 Corner kick by RHODES Ben Barfield [64:19].
64:24 RHODES substitution: Juan Sandoval-Leon for Jereme Gordon.
67:03 Shot by HSU Kiko Redondo WIDE.
67:47 Corner kick by HSU Frane Vidosevic [67:47].
67:48 Shot by HSU Ricky Greenridge HIGH.
69:52 HSU substitution: Luke Braswell for Gabe Caraballo.
81:11 RHODES substitution: Ben Barfield for Jack Lippe.
81:11 RHODES substitution: Ian Schiller for Owen Cervino.
83:22 HSU substitution: Freddy Hernandez for Maurice Williams.
83:22 HSU substitution: Frane Vidosevic for Darios Masha.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
-- Foul on Rhodes.
90:00 Shot by RHODES Owen Cervino WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


